

Special (POCSO) Case No.-15/2018
Ref:NTS PS Case No.122/2018 dt.28/09/2018
CNR-WBBD090011292018

Order no.55 dt.14/09/2021

The record is put up on the prayer of the accused Amit Singh.

The Learned Advocate for the accused files a petition for bail and submits that a short date may be fixed for hearing the petition on the ground that the accused has been suffering from illness.

In view of the above, the Controller of Durgapur Sub-Correctional Home is directed to inform latest medical condition of the said accused and to furnish medical documents on the next date.

To date (20/09/2021) for hearing of the petition for bail and report from the Controller of Durgapur Sub-Correctional Home. Inform.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act)
-cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
J.O.s' Code No.WB00681

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act)
-cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
J.O.s' Code No.WB00681