

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No.15 of 2018.

Order No. 101 dt.17/01/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused/**Amit Singh** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **20/01/2025**)

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

SI/Radhamoni Banerjee is present in court and she is examined-in-chief and cross-examined-in-full and discharged as **PW-9.**

School certificate of the victim from Nepali Para Hindi High School issued by Headmaster is marked with letter “ X” for identification. Ossification test report along with x-ray plates be collectively marked as **Ext-10.**

No other witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **20/01/2025** for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)