

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 15 of 2018
(*Arising out of NTS P.S Case No.122 of 2018 dt.28/09/2018*)
State of West Bengal - Vs - Accused/Amit Singh.

Order No.106 dt.07/05/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and examination of the accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C. Accused/**Amit Singh** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **09/06/2025**)

Ld. defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

The said accused person is not physically produced before this court.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The Superintendent of Durgapur Sub-Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person/Amit Singh physically before this court positively on the date fixed (i.e on **09/06/2025**)

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Durgapur Sub-Correctional Home for information and necessary compliance.

Fix **09/06/2025** for physical production of the accused person and examination of the accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB01310)

Memo. No. _____/dt.07/05/2025

Copy forwarded to :-the Superintendent of Durgapur Sub-Correctional Home for information and n/a.