

Present:- Sri Lokesh Pathak,
Ld.Additional Sessions Judge,Special Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld.Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 15 of 2018

Order No. 107 dt.09/06/2025 :-

Today is fixed for physical production of the accused person and examination of the accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Accused/ **Amit Singh** is **physically** produced from the correctional home and remanded to J/C till next date (i.e. **25.06.2025**).

A ready slip is filed on behalf of accused Amit Singh by Ld. Advocate.

No steps is taken by the Ld. PP-I/C.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **25/06/2025** for physical production of the accused person and examination of the accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge-I/C.
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01428)

Addl. Sessions Judge-I/C.
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01428)