

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No.15 of 2018

Order No. 113 dt.20/09/2025 :-

Today is fixed for physical production of the accused and defence evidence. Accused/ **Amit Singh** is **physically** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e **28/10/2025**) No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

Ld. defence counsel files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **28/10/2025** (Puja vacation intervenes) for **physical** production of the accused and defence evidence.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)