

Present : Mohd. Aqil Saifi
Judge Special (POCSO) Act cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur

Special (POCSO) Case No.15 of 2018
Special (POCSO) Trial No.06 of 2019

Order No.117
01.12.2025

The accused **Amit Singh @ Ashish** is physically produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today the matter was fixed for Defence Evidence.

Witness (mother of the victim girl) is present.

Witness (mother of the victim girl) is examined in examination in chief as DW-1, cross examined and discharged.

On the prayer of the Ld. Defence Advocate, defence evidence is closed.

Fix 08.12.2025 for physical production of the accused and argument.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 08.12.2025.

D/C by me :

Sd/-

Judge Special (POCSO) Court
A.S.J, 1st Court, Durgapur

Sd/-

Judge Special (POCSO) Court
A.S.J, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code : WB01310